1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Laurence M. Rosen, Esq., Cal. Bar No. 2 THE ROSEN LAW FIRM, P.A. 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 Email: <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u> <i>Counsel for Lead Plaintiffs</i>	219683
8 9		S DISTRICT COURT CT OF CALIFORNIA
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	ANTOINE DE SEJOURNET, ADAM HENICK, AND LINDA HOLDER, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, Plaintiffs, vs. GOLDMAN KURLAND AND MOHIDIN, LLP, and AHMED MOHIDIN, Defendants.)
 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	Approving Settlement and Providing for 103), on March 11, 2016, at 9:30 a.m.,	FRECORD uant to the Court's Order Preliminarily Notice entered November 3, 2015 (dkt. # , or as soon thereafter as counsel may be th Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012,

1	before the Honorable Dolly M. Gee, United States District Judge, Plaintiffs,
2	through their Counsel, will move pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(e) for an Order:
3	(1) awarding attorneys' fees in the amount of \$475,000 and awarding to Lead
4	Plaintiffs \$30,000 in total; and (2) reimbursing \$79,762.41 in expenses that were
5	incurred in prosecuting this action. Plaintiffs' motion is based on the
6	Memorandum of Law in Support; the Declaration of Laurence M. Rosen in
7	Support of Final Approval of Settlement, and the exhibits thereto; the [Amended]
8	Stipulation and Agreement of Settlement filed November 3, 2015 (dkt. # 102-1);
9	and all other pleadings and matters of record and such additional evidence or
10	argument as may be presented at the hearing. A [Proposed] Order approving the
11	requested award of attorneys' fees and expenses is filed herewith.
12	
13	DATED: February 12, 2016 Respectfully submitted,
14	Kespectruly submitted,
15	THE ROSEN LAW FIRM P.A.
16	I HE KUSEN LAW FIKWI P.A.
16 17	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen
	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450
17	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071
17 18	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450
17 18 19	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610
17 18 19 20	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684
17 18 19 20 21	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u>
 17 18 19 20 21 22 	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u>
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u>
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u>
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u>
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	/s/ Laurence M. Rosen Laurence M. Rosen (SBN 219683) 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 785-2610 Facsimile: (213) 226-4684 <u>lrosen@rosenlegal.com</u>

2

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I, Laurence M. Rosen, hereby declare under penalty of perjury as follows:
3	I am the managing attorney of the Rosen Law Firm, P.A. I am over the age
4	of eighteen.
5	On February 12, 2016, I electronically filed the attached LEAD
6	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF
7	ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES with the
8	Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which sent notification of such filing
9	to counsel of record.
10	
11	Executed February 12, 2016.
12	
13	
14	/s/ Laurence Rosen
15	Laurence M. Rosen
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26 27	
27	
28	
	Lead Plaintiffs' Notice of Motion and Motion for an Award of Attorneys' Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses